Group  Company

 2024 2023  2024 2023

Current assets:
Trade and other receivables 51,931 - - -
Current liabilities:
Trade and other payables (1,14,29,227) (15,33,921) - -
Net US Dollar exposure (1,13,77,296) (15,33,921) - -
Exchange rates
Rand per unit of foreign currency:
US Dollar 18.940 17.796 - -

In tegrated Annual Repor t  2023-24226
M a r i c o  S o u t h  A f r i c a  C o n s u m e r  C a r e   ( P t y )  L i m i t e d

Notes to the Consolidated and Separate
financial statements
Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The  following  information  presents  the  sensitivity  of  the  group  to  an  increase  or  decrease  in  the  respective  currencies  it
is exposed to. The sensitivity rate is the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents  management's  assessment  of  the  reasonably  possible  change  in  foreign  exchange  rates.  The  sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated amounts and adjusts their translation at the reporting date. No changes were
made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

Group 2024 2024 2023 2023
Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
US Dollar 10% change in exchange rate (11,37,730) 11,37,730 (1,53,392) 1,53,392

Group 2024 2024 2023 2023
Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
Borrowings - 50 basis points change - - (48,661) 48,661

Interest rate risk

Fluctuations in interest rates impact on the value of investments and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The  following  sensitivity  analysis  has  been  prepared  using  a  sensitivity  rate  which  is  used  when  reporting  interest rate risk
internally  to  key  management  personnel  and  represents  management's  assessment  of  the  reasonably  possible  change  in interest
rates.  All  other  variables  remain  constant.  The  sensitivity  analysis  includes  only  financial  instruments  exposed  to interest rate